96125 15.60 14,99,550 

2. M/s Purbanchal Pre 

stressed Ltd. 

1240000 15.60  1,92,29,000 

3. M/s Kamini 

Finance & Inv. Ltd. 

1635000 20.00 3,27,00,000 

4. M/s Doyang Wood 

Products Ltd. 

13000 10/- 1,30,000 

TOTAL  `5,35,49,550 

`10 each aggregating `1,30,000 ( Rupees One Lac thirty thousand). These 

shares of Doyang Wood Products Ltd were claimed to have been sold 

during the year at the rate of `2.50 each aggregating `32,500/-. The copy of 

the ledger produced by the assessee indicates that the said shares were 

purchased on credit but the same were sold in cash.